1.	1			
BOX ASSIGNMENTS $8\beta I$	100	08-07-2002)O NOT USE E	OR TRADEMARKS
Several attained	DECC	The same and the same same same	JONOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS
the state of the court of the				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE BEFORD THE AT	IONER OF PATEI	1.021,69519 HEREUR		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	LING OUT COTT THEREOF.		
1. Shozo FURU 10 2 2 2002 &	(1.0) (1.00.0110110(0)).	2.		
3. \ 2 \ \ 2)	4.		
5. 7. TALEMAN THE		6.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTA(
0. DADTY//FOY (4.00/ON/FF(0)) 5				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F NAME: SCOOP CREATION INC.				
INAMIL. SCOOL CILLATION INC.	i i			
ADDRESS: 54-1, aza-Nishichaha	ıra, Miyaushiro, İmaise-cho, İ	chinomiya-shi, Aichi-ken, 491-	0057, Japan	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRI	ESS(ES) ATTACHED? MY	FS MNO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		LO MINO		
(Submit herewith only one doo		iple copies of same Assignmer	nt signed by differe	nt inventors is one
*document)		TEDEOT EVEN DA	TE A 100 000	
☐ ASSIGNMENT OF ☐ WHOLE ☐ PART INTEREST ☐ EXEC. DATE: August 29, 2000 ☐ ORIGINAL ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY				
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
☐SECURITY ☐ MERGER	OTHER:			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE I ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT		REWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES (ON DECLARATION	AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S		AL SHEET(S) attached?	ES NO	
A. FATEARRING(S)製作用語	14 INVENTOR	ESPATENTIALO(S)		14 INVENTOR
series code/serial no. New Application 273282	f not in item 3			if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Party to V		6. NUMBER INVOLVE	1 D:	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS <u>0</u>		<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE EN	CLOSED: (Code 5	81)
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40	= \$40	•
1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918		FEE OF		
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISS		
PMS 273282	FD0001-USA1	INSUFFICIENCY TO DE UNDER ORDER NO	41689	NUMBER: 03-3975 273282
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
O CTATEMENT AND OLOMATIC				
STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge		rmation is true and correct and	any attached con-	is a true convert
the original document.	and belief, the folegoing into	mador is true and correct and	any attached copy	is a due copy of
		10. Total number of page		
			cover sheet, attachments and document 2	
Cianatin		(do not file dup. Cover sh	eet)	<u></u>
Signature Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey	5			
Reg. No. 25872		Date: August 31, 2000)	
Atty/Sec: PWG/tis	TEL: (202) 861-3078	FAX: (202) 822-		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

30091482_1.DOC

PATENT PAT-114X 11/1999

REEL: 012957 FRAME: 0704

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

RECORDED: 08/31/2000

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PM 273282

FD0001-US1

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

USA Patent Appln.

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersigned,	In consideration of the sto wit:	um of Ten Dollars (\$10	0.00) and other good and va	luable consideration paid to each of				
INSERT	(1) Shozo FUR	ATU	(2)					
NAME(S) OF	(3)		(4)					
INVENTOR(S)	(5)			x box if continued on page 2				
the receipt and su and transfer(s) ur	ufficiency of which are her ato:	eby acknowledged by	the undersigned who at th	e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)				
INSERT	SCOOP CREATI	ON INC.						
NAME(S) OF	54-1, aza-Ni	54-1, aza-Nishichahara, Miyaushiro, Imaise-cho,						
ASSIGNEE(S)		Ichinomiya-shi, Aichi-ken, 491-0057, Japan						
& ADDRESS(ES)								
(hereinafter designated any and all divisions, co	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title intinuations, substitutes, and reissu	and interest for the United Sta es thereof, and all resulting pa	tes of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. atents, known as	. 100, in the invention and all applications including				
TITLE OF INVENTION BAG FOR WRAPPING								
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	for which the undersi (A) X even date he (B) on		olication for Letters Patents	of the United States of America:				
line A, B and/or C	· · —	n. No/	filed	·				
hereinafter act on beha	interest as ASSIGNEE, its success if of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agra- to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and The undersigned hereby authorized.	ors, assigns and legals represects) to testify and execute and title in and to the invention h	sentatives; the undersigned agree(s) the y papers for ASSIGNEE, its successore ereby transferred.	and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the nat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed areon any further identification necessary or desirable				
1): <u>INV</u>	ENTORS		DATE SIGNED August 29, 2000	WITNESSES WITNESSES				
Name: Sho	zo Furuta		August 25, 200	Kiyomi Furuta				
2)								
Name:								
3)								
Name:								
4) Name:								
Name:								
5) Name:		•						
Name:		w 						

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 012957 FRAME: 0705